Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

No.JSV-A(B)6-1/2020-L Dated: Shimla-171002 the 9 February,2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Jitender Kumar Sharma, Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub Division, Chamba under Division, Chamba shall also hold the additional charge to the post of Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub Division, Udaipur under Division, Chamba in addition to his own duties, without extra remuneration till further orders, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

BY ORDER

Vikas Labroo Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated:-

9 February,2021

<u>Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the</u>:-1. The Engineer –in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Shimla-05.

The Superinter line Engineer Isl Chalt' Circle Chalt II D

2. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Chamba, H.P.

3. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Chamba Distt. Chamba, H.P.

4. The concerned officer for strict compliance.

5. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)

(Mahi Pal Verma) Under Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2880484